## Maidstone and MHS Tunbridge Wells

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3323

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

5 July 2016

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Commercial IT software products.

1. Have you deployed commercial IT software products to automate your policies around patient observation and the capturing of vital signs for early-warning of deterioration?

2. If your answer to Question 1 is YES, please confirm the commercial names of these software products and confirm the date when their current support contracts will expire.

1. Yes

2. Nervecentre. Contract was for a 3 year period and is due to expire October 2018